KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit) on Rs. 25200-

54000/- in Education Department in Thrissur District

Ranked List No. : 43/2022/0OLE

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 270/2018

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit) -
Thrissur District on Rs. 25200-54000/- in Education Department, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission
and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 21.01.2022

10

11

12

13

34

17

35

32

19

18

51

16

37

20

36

53

REMYA C

ASWATHY A

KAVITHA T

VIMALRAJ AN

SREEBHADRA M

SREELEKHA P S

SARANYA K

RASMI B

RANJINIM

ARYA S VIJAYAN

ASWATHY GOPINATH

SASIKALA K

SREESHMA K P

NEENU K R

MOLIM

PRAMITHA D

ARCHANA A

VINITHA YV P

Main List

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Scheduled Caste

22/01/1991

07/11/1989

18/01/1988

16/05/1984

08/12/1990

28/08/1997

03/03/1993

05/07/1988

28/01/1994

30/03/1995

08/02/1989

24/08/1988

30/05/1998

15/05/1994

14/09/1990

07/04/1987

25/05/1989

11/01/1984 SC-MANNAN-SC

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA



Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)

No. 2
THRISSUR
Rank _SI. Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
No.
2 5 MANJUMOLAC 23/05/1980 SC-PULAYAN
3 38 SOORAJRS 01/08/1992 SC-MANNAN-SC
4 7 RAJESHCS 26/12/1985SC-THACHAR(Other
than carpenter)
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 54 MUHAMMED SHAREEF K P 14/02/1989  M-MUSLIM
2 8 THASNIK 09/04/1994  M-MAPPILA
3 55 SHANIFA BEEVI N 25/03/1992  M-MUSLIM
4 21 MUHAMMED SHEMEEM P 23/03/1995  M-MUSLIM
5 9 SAMEENACU 12/04/1996  M-MAPPILA
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 40 LIJA PRASAD 04/04/1991 LC
2 11 AJISHACR 25/01/1994 LC
3 12 MANU JOSEPH 28/05/1990 LC
4 56 MERLINSO 25/05/1992 LC
OBC

1 42 REEBA KATHIRAN 02/12/1979 OBC-

SALIYA/SALIYAS
2 57 CHITHRAS 04/11/1983 OBC-VELAANS

[VELAAR]
3 43 ABHUITHV G 21/09/1990 OBC-
KANIYAN[GANAKA]
KANISAN
Viswakarma
1 13 ARUNIMA V J 28/08/1997  V-THATTAN
2 22 DHANYACHITRA T U 07/04/1985  V-Viswakarma
3 44 PRIYATHATM 14/04/1991  V-THATTAN
4 23 SREEDIVYATP 08/10/1989 V-VISWAKARMA
5 24 KAVITHAVR 30/05/1980 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar

1 46 RESHMA S RAJ 19/09/1993  SIUC NADAR
2 45 VINOD NS 05/05/1976  SIUC NADAR SP

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity




3 Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)

No.
THRISSUR
Rank _SI. Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
S A
1 26 REMYA SURENDRAN 10/05/1986 SCCC-PULAYA
2 27 ELIZABETH T JONES 01/06/1982 SCCC-SAMBAVA
3 58 SHAJI MATHEW VADAKAN 25/05/1976 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara

1 59 SAMEERAV P 31/05/1989 D-VALAN
2 28 AJITHRACA 25/05/1986 D-MUKKUVAN

Hindu Nadar
1 60 SALINIB 30/05/1990 HINDU NADAR

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision
Nil
Hearing Impairment

1 30 SYAMA MADHU 24/05/1985 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Nil



4 Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)
THRISSUR

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of
minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked
List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and
rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during
the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies
there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The
candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment
on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

Note (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit
the fees of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other
receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online
Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram — 4 within 45 days from the
date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet
will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be
issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and
legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (3) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted
Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a
notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general
conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked
List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are
pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked
List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date
of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE(4) :Since a common Online test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks
awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates
appeard for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA
Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE(5) :- Photo copy of theOnline answer sripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists
for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



No.

Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)
THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



