KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit) on Rs. 25200-54000/- in Education Department in Thrissur District

Ranked List No. : 43/2022/OLE Cat. No. : 270/2018

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)** - **Thrissur** District on Rs. **25200-54000/-** in **Education Department**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **21.01.2022**

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
<u> Main List</u>						
1	31	REMYA C	22/01/1991			
2	4	ASWATHY A	07/11/1989	EZHAVA		
3	1	KAVITHA T	18/01/1988			
4	34	VIMALRAJ A N	16/05/1984	EZHAVA		
5	17	SREEBHADRA M	08/12/1990	EZHAVA		
6	2	SREELEKHA P S	28/08/1997	EZHAVA		
7	35	SARANYA K	03/03/1993			
8	32	RASMI B	05/07/1988			
9	19	RANJINI M	28/01/1994	THIYYA		
10	3	ARYA S VIJAYAN	30/03/1995	EZHAVA		
11	18	ASWATHY GOPINATH	08/02/1989			
12	51	SASIKALA K	24/08/1988			
13	16	SREESHMA K P	30/05/1998			
		<u>Supplementa</u>	ry List			
		Ezhava/Thiyya	<u>/Billava</u>			
1	37	NEENU K R	15/05/1994	EZHAVA		
2	20	MOLI M	14/09/1990	THIYYA		
3	36	PRAMITHA D	07/04/1987	EZHAVA		
4	53	ARCHANA A	25/05/1989	EZHAVA		
		Scheduled C	<u>Caste</u>			
1	6	VINITHA V P	11/01/1984	SC-MANNAN-SC		

2

Ra	ank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
2		5	MANJUMOL A C	23/05/1980	SC-PULAYAN		
3		38	SOORAJ R S	01/08/1992	SC-MANNAN-SC		
4		7	RAJESH C S	26/12/1985	SC-THACHAR(Other than carpenter)		
			Scheduled Tribe Nil				
<u>Muslim</u>							
1		54	MUHAMMED SHAREEF K P	14/02/1989	M-MUSLIM		
2		8	THASNI K	09/04/1994	M-MAPPILA		
3		55	SHANIFA BEEVI N	25/03/1992	M-MUSLIM		
4		21	MUHAMMED SHEMEEM P	23/03/1995	M-MUSLIM		
5		9	SAMEENA C U	12/04/1996	M-MAPPILA		
			Latin Catholics/A.I				
1		40	LIJA PRASAD	04/04/1991	LC		
2		11	AJISHA C R	25/01/1994	LC		
3		12	MANU JOSEPH	28/05/1990	LC		
4		56	MERLIN S O	25/05/1992	LC		
			<u>OBC</u>				
1		42	REEBA KATHIRAN	02/12/1979	OBC- SALIYA/SALIYAS		
2		57	CHITHRA S	04/11/1983	OBC-VELAANS [VELAAR]		
3		43	ABHIJITH V G	21/09/1990	OBC- KANIYAN[GANAKA] KANISAN		
<u>Viswakarma</u>							
1		13	ARUNIMA V J	28/08/1997	V-THATTAN		
2		22	DHANYACHITRA T U	07/04/1985	V-Viswakarma		
3		44	PRIYATHA T M	14/04/1991	V-THATTAN		
4		23	SREEDIVYA T P	08/10/1989	V-VISWAKARMA		
5		24	KAVITHA V R	30/05/1980	V-VISWAKARMA		
SIUC Nadar							
1		46	RESHMA S RAJ	19/09/1993	SIUC NADAR		
2		45	VINOD NS	05/05/1976	SIUC NADAR	SP	

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Rank	SI.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	26	REMYA SURENDRAN	10/05/1986	SCCC-PULAYA	
2	27	ELIZABETH T JONES	01/06/1982	SCCC-SAMBAVA	
3	58	SHAJI MATHEW VADAKAN	25/05/1976	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
		<u>Dheevara</u>			
1	59	SAMEERA V P	31/05/1989	D-VALAN	
2	28	AJITHRA C A	25/05/1986	D-MUKKUVAN	
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>			
1	60	SALINI B	30/05/1990	HINDU NADAR	

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

1 30 SYAMA MADHU 24/05/1985 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

Note (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (3):- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE(4) :Since a common Online test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeard for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE(5):- Photo copy of the Online answer sripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram 5

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer